Montazni navod Instrucciones de montaje

Montazny navod Montagehandleiding
Installation instructions Istruzioni per l'installazione
Montageanleitung Instructiuni de instalare
Notice d’installation Telepitési utasitasok

CZ - Sprchova souprava s hornim vyvodem
SK - Sprchova suprava s hornym vyvodom
EN - Shower set with upper outlet

DE - Duschset mit oberem Auslass

FR - Set de douche a sortie supérieure

ES - Set de ducha con toma superior

NL - Doucheset met bovenuitloop

IT - Set doccia con scarico superiore

RO - Setul de dus cu evacuare superioara
HU - Zuhanyszett felsé kivezetéssel

. ty€

. kryt drzaku

. posuvny drzak ruéni sprchy
. pfepina¢ sprchy

. montazni kli¢ pfepinace

. hmoZzdinky

. Srouby
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L tye

. kryt drziaka

. posuvny drziak ru¢nej sprchy
. prepina¢ sprchy

. montazny klu¢€ prepinace

. hmozdinky

. skrutky
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1. rod 1. Stange 1. barre
2. bracket cover 2. Halterungsabdeckung 2. cache du support
3. sliding hand shower holder 3. Verschiebbarer Handbrausehalter 3. support de douchette coulissant
4. shower switch 4. Duschschalter 4. commutateur de douche
5. wall bracket assembly key 5. Montageschlussel fur 5. clé de montage pour fixation murale
6. dowels die Wandhalterung 6. chevilles
7. screws 6. Dubel 7. vis
7. Schrauben

NL IT
1. varilla 1. buis 1. sbarra
2. cubierta del soporte 2. afdekking houder 2. copertura del supporto
3. soporte corredizo de ducha de mano 3. verstelbare handdouchehouder 3. supporto doccia scorrevole
4. conmutador de la ducha 4. doucheschakelaar 4. interruttore
5. llave de montaje de los sujetadores 5. montagesleutel voor 5. chiave di montaggio della maniglia

en la pared wandbevestiging a parete
6. tacos 6. pluggen 6. tasselli
7. tornillos 7. schroeven 7. viti
1. tija 1. rud
2. capac pentru suport 2. tartéfedél
3. suport de dus manual culisant 3. csusztathat6 kézizuhany tartd
4. comutator dus 4. zuhanykapcsolo
5. cheie de montare pentru coltare 5. fali rogzitékulcs
de perete 6. pluggen

6. dibluri 7. dubelek
7. suruburi

CZ - Vodni kdmen z trysek pravidelné odstranujte. Pouzivejte Cistici prostfedky bez kyselin a abraziv. Pfedmétem reklamace nejsou zavady
zplsobené vodnim kamenem a necistotami z vodniho fadu. V Zadném pfipadé se nesmi pouzivat Cistici pfipravky obsahujici Zziravé
nebo brusné latky, které by mohly poskodit povrchovou Upravu.

SK - Vodny kamen z trysiek pravidelne odstrafiujte. Pouzivajte Cistiace prostriedky bez kyselin a abraziv. Predmetom reklamacie nie su zavady
spbsobené vodnym kamerfiom a necistotami z vodného poriadku. V Ziadnom pripade sa nesmu pouzivat Cistiace pripravky obsahujuce Zieravé
alebo brusne latky, ktoré by mohli poskodit’ povrchovu upravu.

EN - Remove limescale from the nozzles regularly. Use cleaning agents without acids and abrasives. Defects caused by scale and impurities from
the water system are not the subject of the complaint. Under no circumstances should cleaning products containing caustic or abrasive
substances be used, which could damage the finish.

DE - Entfernen Sie regelmafig Kalkablagerungen von den Diisen. Verwenden Sie Reinigungsmittel ohne Sauren und Scheuermittel. Mangel, die durch
Kalkablagerungen und Verunreinigungen aus dem Wassersystem verursacht werden, sind nicht Gegenstand der Reklamation. Auf keinen Fall
sollten Reinigungsmittel verwendet werden, die atzende oder scheuernde Substanzen enthalten, da diese die Oberflachenbehandlung
beschadigen konnten.

FR - Retirez réguliérement le calcaire des buses. Utilisez des produits de nettoyage qui ne contiennent ni acides ni substances abrasives. Les défauts
causeés par le calcaire et les impuretés du réseau d’eau ne constituent pas un motif de réclamation. Ne jamais utiliser de produits nettoyants
contenant des substances corrosives ou abrasives qui pourraient endommager la finition.

ES - Elimine regularmente los residuos calcareos de las boquillas. Utilice productos de limpieza sin acidos ni abrasivos. Los defectos causados
por incrustaciones calcareas y residuos del sistema de agua no son objeto de reclamacién. En ningun caso deben utilizarse productos de limpieza
que contengan sustancias corrosivas o abrasivas que puedan dafar el acabado de la superficie.

NL - Verwijder regelmatig kalkaanslag uit de sproeigaatjes. Gebruik schoonmaakmiddelen zonder zuren en schuurmiddelen. Klachten over gebreken
veroorzaakt door kalkaanslag en onzuiverheden uit de waterleiding kunnen niet worden erkend. Gebruik in geen geval schoonmaakmiddelen
die bijtende of schurende stoffen bevatten, omdat die de oppervlakteafwerking kunnen beschadigen.

IT - Rimuovere regolarmente il calcare dagli ugelli. Utilizzare detergenti senza acidi e abrasivi. Difetti causati da incrostazioni e impurita dell'impianto

idrico non costituiscono oggetto di reclamo. Non utilizzare in nessun caso prodotti di pulizia contenenti sostanze corrosive o abrasive che potrebbero

danneggiare la finitura della superficie.

RO - Indepartati periodic calcarul de pe duze. Utilizati agenti de curatare fara acizi si abrazivi. Defectele cauzate de calcar si murdarie din sistemul
de apa nu pot constitui motivul reclamatiei. Tn niciun caz nu trebuie utilizate produse de curétare care contin substante corozive sau abrazive
care ar putea deteriora finisajul suprafetei.

HU - Rendszeresen tavolitsa el a fuvokakrol a vizkélerakddast. Hasznaljon sav- és surolészermentes tisztitdszereket. A vizrendszerbdl szarmazé
vizkd és szennyez6dés altal okozott hibak nem képezik reklamacio targyat. Semmilyen koértlmények kézott sem szabad olyan tisztitdszereket
hasznalni, amelyek maré vagy surolé hatasu anyagokat tartalmaznak, és ezzel karosithatjak a feliiletet.



